Reference Codes
Controls
Motors | Automation | Energy | Transmission & Distribution | Coatings
Reference Codes - Switchgear2
Power Contactors
C W M 1 2 - 1 0 - 3 0 - V 4 0
Model

CWCA0
C W C A 0 - 2 2 - 0 0 - V 4 0
Terminal type Code
Screw Blank
For printed
circuit board
I
Spring S
Auxiliary contacts1) Code
1NO+1NC 11
1NO+3NC 13
2NO+2NC 22
3NO+1NC 31
4NO 40
4NC 04
4NO+4NC 44
5NO+3NC 53
6NO+2NC 62
7NO+1NC 71
8NO 80
8NC 08
Coil voltage Code
24 V 50/60 Hz D02
220 V 50/60 Hz D23
24 V dc C03
220 V dc C15
Complete table at pages 21 and 22
Note: 1) Configurations with more than 4 auxiliary contacts can be achieved only by adding auxiliary contact blocks.
Reference Codes - Switchgear4
Overload Relays
Solid-State Relays
Model
RW17
RW27
RW67
RW117
RW317
RW407
R W 1 1 7 - 2 D 3 - U 0 8 0
Connector links
1 D
2 D
Poles
2
3
Rated current (A) Code
0.28-0.4 D004
0.4-0.63 C063
0.56-0.8 D008
0.8-1.2 D012
1.2-1.8 D018
1.8-2.8 D028
2.8-4 U004
4-6.3 D063
5.6-8 U008
7-10 U010
8-12.5 D125
10-15 U015
11-17 U017
15-23 U023
22-32 U032
Rated current (A) Code
32-40 U040
25-40 U040
32-50 U050
40-57 U057
50-63 U063
57-70 U070
63-80 U080
75-97 U097
90-112 U112
100-150 U150

M P W 4 0 i - 3 - D 0 6 3
S R W 0 1 - U C P T 1 E 4 7
Terminal type Code
Screw Blank
Spring1) S
Communication
protocol
Code
No communication B
DeviceNet D
Modbus-RTU M
Profibus-DP P
Protection Code
PTC T
Earth leakage E
Digital input
operating voltage
Code
24 V dc 1
110 V ac 2
Supply voltage Code
24 V ac (50-60 Hz) / V dc E26
110-240 V ac (50-60 Hz) / V dc E47
Type of protection Code
Thermomagnetic (Imx13) Blank
Magnetic only (Imx13) i
Thermomagnetic (Imx19) t
Rated current (A) Current (A) Code
0.1-0.16 0.16 C016
0.16-0.25  0.25 C025
0.25-0.4 0.4 D004
0.4-0.63 0.63 C063
0.63-1  1 U001
1-1.6 1.6 D016
1.6-2.5 2.5 D025
2.5-4 4 U004
4-6.3 6.3 D063
6.3-10 10 U010
8-12 12 U012
10-16 16 U016
16-20 20 U020
20-25 25 U025
25-32 32 U032
32-40 40 U040
40-50 50 U050
50-65 65 U065
55-75 75 U075
65-80 80 U080
70-90 90 U090
80-100 100 U100
Note: 1) Spring terminal available only for MPW12 (up to 12 A).
Reference Codes - Switchgear6
Pushbuttons - CSW Pushbuttons and Pilot Lights
Line Code
Standard CSW
New line CSW2
C S W - B F 2
Color Code
White/translucid 0
Red 1
Green  2
Yellow  3
Blue 4
Black  5
Orange 6
N/A (CSW-BES) Blank
Type Code
Pushbutton B

RW17-1D3-D008 R03
Complete table at page 23
Pilot device type Code
Available
for model
Manual-Off-Auto Switch B
DLW /
DLWM
Reset I
Start + Stop/Reset P
Stop/Reset D
No pushbutton E ESW /
ESWSStart-Stop pushbutton A
Protection degree Code
IP65 (DLW) 65
IP52 (DLW) None
Type 4X (ESW/ESWS) X
Reference Codes - Switchgear 11
Electronic Timing Relays
Type Code
Single function RTW
Multifunction ERWT
Auxiliary contacts
Type Code
1 NOC4) 01
2 NOC 02
Timing selection
Time range Code
0.1 - 1s5) U001S
0.3 - 3s U003S
1 - 10s U010S
3 - 30s U030S
6 - 60s U060S
10 - 100s U100S
30 - 300s U300S
1 - 10min6) U010M
3 - 30min6) U030M
0.1s - 10min7) MAT
 0.2s - 150h7) MBT
0.1s - 10 days8) MT1
Function Code
ON delay RE
Pulse ON PE
Pulse flasher - start ON1) CI
Pulse flasher - start OFF1) CIR
Symmetric flasher - start ON CIL
Symmetric flasher - start OFF CID
 OFF-delay RD
OFF-delay no control1) RDI
Star-delta2) ET
8 selectable functions3) MF1
 ON-delay (A)
 OFF-delay with control signal (Ba)
 ON- and OFF-delay with control signal (Ca)
 Symmetrical flasher, starts with pulse on (Da)
 Symmetrical flasher, starts with pulse off (Db)
 Interval (E)
 Retriggerable interval with control signal off (Fa)
Star-Delta (G)
8 selectable functions3) MF2
 ON and OFF delay with control signal (Cb)
 Asymetrical flasher, starts with pulse OFF (Dd)
 Percentage flasher, starts with pulse OFF (Df)
 Delayed adjustable-length pulse (Ia)
 Asymmetrical flasher, starts with pulse ON (Dc)
 Percentage flasher, starts with pulse ON (De)
 Flasher to reversing motor (Dg)
Bistable (J)
Supply voltage
Alternating current (50/60 Hz) / Direct current
Description
Applicable to the following
RTW models
Code
24 V ac / 24 V dc RE, PE, CI, CIR, CIL, CID, ET E26
48 V ac / 24 V dc RE, PE, CI, CIR, CIL, CID, ET E33
110-130 V ac / 24 V dc RE, PE, CI, CIR, CIL, CID, ET E37
220-240 V ac / 24 V dc RE, PE, CI, CIR, CIL, CID, ET E40
24-240 V ac / 24-240 V dc RE, PE, CI, CIR, CIL, CID, ET, RD, RDI E059)
Alternating current (50/60 Hz)
Description
Applicable to the following
RTW models10) Code
24 V ac RD D02
48 V ac RD D07
110-130 V ac RD D61
220-240 V ac RD D66
380-440 V ac RE, PE, ET D71
Direct current
Description
Applicable to the following
RTW models
Code
24 V dc RD C03

130-275 V 50/60 Hz / 180-300 V dc E38
200-240 V 50/60 Hz / 200-220 V dc E39
220-240 V 50/60 Hz / 24 V dc E40
277-380 V 50/60 Hz / 300-510 V dc E41
430-525 V dc 50/60 Hz E42
208-240 V dc 50/60 Hz E43
220-240 V 50/60 Hz / 250 V dc E44
100-110 V 50/60 Hz /110 V dc E45
230 V 50/60 Hz /220 V dc E46
Voltage Codes - Controls
Alternating Current (50/60 Hz) Direct Current Alternating Current / Direct Current
Reference Codes - Switchgear 23
Description Code Setting range
RW17-1D3-D004 R01 0.28 - 0.4
RW17-1D3-C063 R02 0.4 - 0.63
RW17-1D3-D008 R03 0.56 - 0.8
RW17-1D3-D012 R04 0.8 - 1.2
RW17-1D3-D018 R05 1.2 - 1.8
RW17-1D3-D028 R06 1.8 - 2.8
RW17-1D3-U004 R07 2.8 - 4
RW17-1D3-D063 R08 4.0 - 6.3
RW17-1D3-U008 R09 5.6 - 8
RW17-1D3-U010 R10 7 - 10
RW17-1D3-D125 R11 8 - 12.5
RW17-1D3-U015 R12 10 - 15
RW17-1D3-U017 R13 11 - 17
RW27-1D3-C063 R21 0.4 - 0.63
RW27-1D3-D008 R22 0.56 - 0.8
RW27-1D3-D012 R23 0.8 - 1.2
RW27-1D3-D018 R24 1.2 - 1.8
RW27-1D3-D028 R25 1.8 - 2.8
RW27-1D3-U004 R26 2.8 - 4
RW27-1D3-D063 R27 4.0 - 6.3
RW27-1D3-U008 R28 5.6 - 8
RW27-1D3-U010 R29 7 - 10
RW27-1D3-D125 R30 8 - 12.5
RW27-1D3-U015 R31 10 - 15
RW27-1D3-U017 R32 11 - 17
RW27-1D3-U023 R33 15 - 23
RW27-1D3-U032 R34 22 - 32
RW67-1D3-U040 R35 25 - 40
RW67-1D3-U050 R37 40 - 57
RW67-2D3-U050 R38 40 - 57
RW67-2D3-U057 R39 50 - 63
RW67-2D3-U063 R40 57 - 70
RW67-2D3-U070 R41 63 - 80
RW67-2D3-U080 R42 63 - 80
RW117-1D3-U097 R44 75 - 97
RW117-1D3-U112 R45 90 - 112
Description Code Setting range
RW17-1D2-D018 RM05 1.2 - 1.8
RW17-1D2-D028 RM06 1.8 - 2.8
RW17-1D2-U004 RM07 2.8 - 4
RW17-1D2-D063 RM08 4 - 6.3
RW27-1D2-D008 RM22 0.56 - 0.8
RW27-1D2-D012 RM23 0.8 - 1.2
RW27-1D2-D018 RM24 1.2 - 1.8
RW27-1D2-D028 RM25 1.8 - 2.8
RW27-1D2-U004 RM26 2.8 - 4
RW27-1D2-D063 RM27 4 - 6.3
RW27-1D2-U008 RM28 5.6 - 8
RW27-1D2-U010 RM29 7 - 10
RW27-1D2-D125 RM30 8 - 12.5
RW27-1D2-U015 RM31 10 - 15
RW27-1D2-U017 RM32 11 - 17
RW27-1D2-U023 RM33 15 - 23
RW27-1D2-U032 RM34 22 - 32
RW67-1D2-U040 RM35 25 - 40
RW67-2D2-U050 RM38 32 - 50
RW67-2D2-U057 RM39 40 - 57
RW67-2D2-U063 RM40 50 - 63